CORRIGENDA.

Vol. I. Description of Frontispiece, line 16 from bottom, for tree read

trees.

page 7, line 4 from the top, dele present.

15, 4 from the top, for disturbance read disturbances.

7 from the top, for nutcei read nuclei,